

EBA/DC/092

24 January 2014

## Decision of the European Banking Authority adopting the Budget of the European Banking Authority for 2014

## The Board of Supervisors of the European Banking Authority

**Having regard to** Regulation (EU) No 1093/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 24 November 2010 establishing a European Supervisory Authority (European Banking Authority), amending Decision No 716/2009/EC and repealing Commission Decision 2009/78/EC<sup>1</sup> (the 'Regulation' and 'the EBA'), in particular Articles 62 and 63 thereof, and Regulation (EU) No 1022/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council amending the Regulation<sup>2</sup>,

Having regard to the Decision of the Management Board of the European Banking Authority adopting the Financial Regulation of the European Banking Authority,

Has decided as follows:

## Article 1

1.1. The overall budget of the European Banking Authority for 2014 described in the Annex to this Decision is hereby adopted.

## Article 2

This Decision enters into force immediately.

<sup>1.</sup> OJ L331, 15.12.2010, p. 12.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> OJ L287, 29.10.2013, p.5



Done at London, 24 January 2014

Adam Farkas

**Executive Director** 

For the Board of Supervisors